PROGRAM
TITLE

ITEM NO.

No. 3596S Term April 1, 2010 to March 31, 2011
ADVOCATE

DESCRIPTION

COMPLETE PRODUCT:

Running Per 100 Copies

8-page issue printing in four-color process
............. per issue
Makeready and/or Setup.
Running Per 100 Copies

CONTRACTORS TOTALS
DISCOUNT
DISCOUNTED TOTALS

BASIS OF
AWARD

45

15

HART GRAPHICS, INC
KNOXVILLE, TN
UNIT RATE COST

610.00 1,830.00
52.000 2,340.00
810.00 810.00
58.00 870.00
$5,850.00

$0.00

$5,850.00

INOVE GRAPHICS
KINGSPORT, TN

UNIT RATE COST

590.00
19.00

676.00
20.00

1.00%
10 DAYS

1,770.00
855.00

676.00
300.00

$3,601.00
$0.00
$3,601.00

INTERSTATE GRAPHICS, INC
JOHNSON CITY, TN

UNIT RATE COST

310.00
4.10

410.00
4.11

1.00%
20 DAYS

930.00
184.50

410.00
61.65

$1,586.15
$15.86
$1,570.29




RUSSELL PRINTING OPTIONS
KNOXVILLE, TN
UNIT RATE COST

425.00 1,275.00

32.00 1,440.00

780.00 780.00

41.00 615.00
$4,110.00

2.00% $82.20

30 DAYS $4,027.80

AWARDED

VALLEY PRINTERS
SWEETWATER, TN.

UNIT RATE COST

496.92
42.32

983.50
62.04

1,490.76
1,904.40

983.50
930.60

$5,309.26
$0.00
$5,309.26




	master

