PROGRAM	No. 3596S Term April 1, 2010 to March 31, 2011									
TITLE	ADVOCATE			HART GRAPHICS, INC KNOXVILLE, TN			INOVE GRAPHICS KINGSPORT, TN		INTERSTATE	GRAPHICS, INC
		BASIS OF							JOHNSON CITY, TN	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	AWARD		UNIT RATE	COST		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
	COMPLETE PROPUST									
I.	COMPLETE PRODUCT:									
(a)	8-page issue printing in black ink plus one additional									
	colorper issue									
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	3		610.00	1,830.00		590.00	1,770.00	310.00	930.00
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	45		52.000	2,340.00		19.00	855.00	4.10	184.50
(b)	8-page issue printing in four-color process									
	per issue									
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	1		810.00	810.00		676.00	676.00	410.00	410.00
(2)	Running Per 100 Copies	15		58.00	870.00		20.00	300.00	4.11	61.65
	CONTRACTORS TOTALS				\$5,850.00			\$3,601.00		\$1,586.15
	DISCOUNT				\$0.00		1.00%	\$0.00	1.00%	\$15.86
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$5,850.00		10 DAYS	\$3,601.00	20 DAYS	\$1,570.29

RUSSELL PR	INTING OPTIONS	VALLEY PRINTERS					
KNOX	VILLE, TN	SWEETWATER, TN.					
UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE COST					
425.00	1,275.00	496.92	1,490.76				
32.00	1,440.00	42.32	1,904.40				
780.00	780.00	983.50	983.50				
41.00	615.00	62.04	930.60				
	\$4,110.00		\$5,309.26				
2.00%	\$82.20		\$0.00				
30 DAYS	\$4,027.80		\$5,309.26				
AW	ARDED						